

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 711

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE EACHUS

Printer's No. 1460

1 Amend Bill, page 63, by inserting between lines 7 and 8

2 "Gaming service provider." A person that:

3 (1) provides goods or services to a slot machine
4 licensee or an applicant for a slot machine license;

5 (2) provides goods or services at a licensed facility;
6 and

7 (3) is not required to be licensed as a manufacturer,
8 manufacturer designee, supplier, management company or gaming
9 junket enterprise.

10 Amend Bill, page 99, line 5, by striking out "BY THE 15TH"
11 and inserting

12 within 45 days of the end

13 Amend Bill, page 99, line 13, by striking out "LIST" and
14 inserting

15 lists

16 Amend Bill, page 99, line 17, by striking out ". IF" and
17 inserting

18 if

19 Amend Bill, page 99, lines 18 through 20, by striking out ","
20 THE LIST SHALL IDENTIFY THE" in line 18, all of line 19 and
21 "LICENSED GAMING ENTITY" in line 20

22 Amend Bill, page 100, line 14, by inserting after "IN"

23 slot machine and table

24 Amend Bill, page 100, line 19, by striking out "ON THE
25 PREMISES OF THE LICENSED FACILITY" and inserting

26 in the area where slot machines or table games are located

1 Amend Bill, page 100, line 20, by striking out "EXCLUDED" and
2 inserting

3 self-excluded

4 Amend Bill, page 100, line 21, by striking out "TABLE GAME
5 FACILITY" and inserting

6 area where table games, including tournaments and contests
7 are located

8 Amend Bill, page 100, line 27, by striking out "FACILITY"

9 Amend Bill, page 100, line 28, by inserting after "AND" where
10 it occurs the first time

11 to prevent

12 Amend Bill, page 100, line 28, by inserting after "DRINKING"

13 in the licensed facility

14 Amend Bill, page 101, line 18, by inserting after "OF"

15 slot machine and table

16 Amend Bill, page 101, line 19, by striking out "AND LICENSED
17 FACILITIES"

18 Amend Bill, page 101, lines 24 and 25, by striking out "AND
19 LICENSED" in line 24 and "FACILITIES" in line 25

20 Amend Bill, page 102, line 10, by striking out "AND LICENSED
21 FACILITIES"

22 Amend Bill, page 102, line 11, by striking out "AND LICENSED
23 FACILITIES"

24 Amend Bill, page 103, line 7, by striking out "AT THE
25 LICENSED FACILITY" and inserting

26 by the slot machine licensee

27 Amend Bill, page 103, line 11, by striking out "FACILITY
28 RESPONSIBILITY" and inserting

29 Responsibility of slot machine licensee

1 Amend Bill, page 103, line 11, by striking out "LICENSED
2 FACILITY" and inserting

3 slot machine licensee

4 Amend Bill, page 103, line 16, by striking out "LICENSED
5 ENTITY OR LICENSED FACILITY" and inserting

6 slot machine licensee

7 Amend Bill, page 113, line 17, by striking out "THE" where it
8 occurs the first time and inserting

9 a

10 Amend Bill, page 116, line 8, by striking out "GAMES" and
11 inserting

12 game devices

13 Amend Bill, page 117, line 2, by striking out "REGISTRATION"
14 and inserting

15 regulation

16 Amend Bill, page 117, line 2, by striking out ". EACH
17 APPLICANT"

18 Amend Bill, page 117, line 2, by striking out "ALL"

19 Amend Bill, page 117, lines 3 through 5, by striking out
20 "FOR" in line 3, all of line 4 and "TO A BACKGROUND
21 INVESTIGATION" in line 5

22 Amend Bill, page 117, line 6, by striking out "DEVELOPED BY
23 THE BOARD"

24 Amend Bill, page 117, line 19, by striking out "THE
25 FOLLOWING"

26 Amend Bill, page 117, line 20, by striking out "THE" and
27 inserting

28 the

29 Amend Bill, page 117, line 22, by removing the period after

1 "COMMONWEALTH" and inserting
2 ; or
3 Amend Bill, page 117, line 23, by striking out "REGULATION"
4 and inserting
5 the regulation
6 Amend Bill, page 119, line 9, by striking out "PROVIDER" and
7 inserting
8 Gaming service provider
9 Amend Bill, page 119, line 11, by striking out "AND A LIST OF
10 GAMING SERVICE PROVIDERS"
11 Amend Bill, page 119, line 17, by striking out "CONTINUE TO"
12 Amend Bill, page 120, line 3, by striking out "OF A PERSON"
13 Amend Bill, page 120, line 3, by striking out "PERSON'S"
14 Amend Bill, page 120, line 4, by striking out "PERSON'S"
15 Amend Bill, page 122, line 27, by striking out "TABLE GAMES,"
16 Amend Bill, page 124, line 30, by striking out "FACTORS"
17 Amend Bill, page 125, line 4, by striking out "NEW" and
18 inserting
19 proposed
20 Amend Bill, page 125, line 6, by striking out "ORIGINAL" and
21 inserting
22 approved physical
23 Amend Bill, page 125, line 9, by striking out "NEW" and
24 inserting
25 proposed
26 Amend Bill, page 125, line 10, by striking out "ORIGINAL" and
27 inserting
28 approved physical

1 Amend Bill, page 125, line 20, by inserting after "IF"

2 the relocation of the licensed facility

3 Amend Bill, page 125, line 21, by striking out "THE RELOCATED
4 LICENSED FACILITY"

5 Amend Bill, page 125, line 23, by striking out "THE
6 RELOCATION"

7 Amend Bill, page 125, line 25, by striking out "THE RELOCATED
8 LICENSED FACILITY"

9 Amend Bill, page 125, line 28, by striking out "RELOCATION OF
10 THE LICENSED FACILITY"

11 Amend Bill, page 132, line 8, by inserting after "APPROVED"
12 table

13 Amend Bill, page 132, line 9, by inserting after "NEW"
14 table

15 Amend Bill, page 132, line 10, by inserting after "APPROVED"
16 table

17 Amend Bill, page 132, line 24, by striking out "FROM TIME TO
18 TIME"

19 Amend Bill, page 132, line 28, by inserting after "TABLE"
20 game

21 Amend Bill, page 132, line 29, by striking out "TO EACH
22 PLAYER"

23 Amend Bill, page 132, line 29, by inserting after "TABLE"
24 game

25 Amend Bill, page 133, line 23, by inserting after "VALUE"
26 used in the conduct and operation of table games as
27 approved by the board

28 Amend Bill, page 143, line 21, by striking out "IN OPERATION"
29 and inserting

1 authorized by the board

2 Amend Bill, page 145, lines 6 through 8, by striking out all
3 of lines 6 and 7 and "CONTEST OR TOURNAMENT." in line 8 and
4 inserting

5 The certificate holder shall notify the board of the number of
6 table games that the certificate holder intends to operate
7 during a temporary contest or tournament, and the board shall
8 designate an employee to approve or deny the request.

9 Amend Bill, page 153, line 24, by inserting after "THREE"
10 business

11 Amend Bill, page 153, line 25, by striking out "SUBMISSION"
12 and inserting

13 board's receipt

14 Amend Bill, page 155, line 14, by inserting after "AREA"
15 and may include table games

16 Amend Bill, page 209, line 10, by striking out "OTHER
17 LICENSES" and inserting

18 Classification system

19 Amend Bill, page 211, lines 16 through 22, by striking out
20 all of said lines and inserting

21 § 1603. Classification system.

22 The board shall develop a classification system for the
23 regulation of gaming junket enterprises and the individuals and
24 entities associated with gaming enterprises.

25 Amend Bill, page 212, line 28, by striking out "A GAMING
26 JUNKET REPRESENTATIVE" and inserting

27 an individual

28 Amend Bill, page 212, line 30, by striking out "OR AN
29 APPLICANT FOR A SLOT MACHINE LICENSE"

30 Amend Bill, page 214, line 8, by striking out "ACT AS" and
31 inserting

32 conduct business on behalf of the slot machine licensee
33 with